

Material number	<b>147039</b>
Material name	<b>Branflakes Eko 6Kgx1</b>



## Product Specification

Paulig  
Box 63  
SE- 431 21 Mölndal Sweden  
Phone: +46 (0)31 67 42 00  
Web: [www.pauligroup.com](http://www.pauligroup.com)



### Product description

Brand name:	Risenta	Packaging marked label accreditation code/Organic:	Ja EU Organic Farming DK-ÖKO-100 EU/Non EU Agriculture
Country of origin:	Denmark	Total shelf life:	365 days
Commodity code:	1904109000	Storage conditions:	Förvaras torrt och svalt., Ambient.
Classification category code:	10000284	Storage conditions after opening:	After opening reseal.

### Ingredient list

FULLKORNSVETEMJÖL\*, VETEKLI\*, havssalt. \*Certifierad ekologisk.

### Nutritional value

	Unit	100g
Energy (kJ)	kJ	1482
Energy (kcal)	kcal	353
Fat	g/100g	2,6
Fat of which saturates	g/100g	0,4
Carbohydrate	g/100g	61
Carbohydrate of which sugar	g/100g	0
Fibre	g/100g	18
Protein	g/100g	13
Salt	g/100g	0,80

Material number	<b>147039</b>
Material name	<b>Branflakes Eko 6Kgx1</b>

### Allergenes

Allergen	Yes	No
Cereals containing gluten and products thereof	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Crustaceans and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Eggs and product thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Fish and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts and product thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Soybeans and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Milk and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Nuts and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Celery and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Mustard and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sesame seeds and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sulphur dioxide and sulfit in concentrations above 10 mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Lupin and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Molluscs and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

### Organoleptic

Appearance:	Brown flakes with white dots	Taste:	Taste of wheat
Aroma:	Lightly toasted wheat	Texture:	Crispy

### GMO

Product do not contain genetically modified ingredients.

### Suitable for

Description	Yes	No
Suitable for vegans	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Suitable for vegetarians	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Suitable for coeliacs (gluten <20ppm)	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Suitable for halal requirements	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Suitable for kosher requirements	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

### Microbiological specifications

Analysis	Unit	Target	LL	UL
Total plate count	cfu/g	0	0	1000000
Bacillus cereus	cfu/g	0	0	1000
Yeast	cfu/g	0	0	10000
Mould	cfu/g	0	0	10000
Salmonella	Neg/25g	0	0	0
E. coli	cfu/g	0	0	10

Material number	<b>147039</b>
Material name	<b>Branflakes Eko 6Kgx1</b>

### Product Structure

Next Lower Level Trade Item 1:	07312631470392 1 200483	Next lower level trade item:	24
--------------------------------	-------------------------	------------------------------	----

### Primary level

GTIN base:	07312631470392	Depth base:	50 mm
Descriptive size:	6000 g	Height base:	425 mm
Package weight base:	274 Gram	Width base:	300 mm
Gross weight base:	6274 Gram	Barcode type:	GS1 128
Drained weight:		Packaging type code_base:	Box

### Secondary level

GTIN case:		Packing pattern - depth:	
Package weight case:	517 Gram	Packing pattern - height:	
Gross weight case:	6791 Gram	Packing pattern - width :	
Depth case:	393 mm	Consumer units per outer case:	1 piece
Height case:	392 mm	Barcode type_case:	GS1 128
Width case:	393 mm	Packaging type code_case:	Box

### Tertiary level

GTIN pallet:	17312631470399	Height pallet:	1718 mm
Quantity per layer:	6 Case	Width pallet:	800 mm
Quantity of complete layers:	4	Barcode type_pallet:	GS1 128
Quantity per pallet:	24	Next lower level trade item:	24
Gross weight pallet:	187984 Gram	Next lower level trade item 2:	
Depth pallet:	1200 mm	(SV) Next lower level trade item 3:	